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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

>

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Julia F.Martin Hatfield Gas Company
###W## COAL OWNER ( not ope rat ed) NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
% R.H.Adkins
lavalette, W.Va. Hemlin, ¥,Va,
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER PROPOSED LOCATION
Julia F.,Martin Union e
ADDRESS
Lavalette, W.Va. Wayne County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS 33 o35 2

Well No._ F=1, S8 #£3°35”’

ADDRESS

Julia F,Martin Farm

GENTLEMEN :
The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated__

1949 , made by__Julia F.Martin, et.al. ¢

,and recordedonthe_________ day

of , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

Book , page.

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks,

The undersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees,

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address___ day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Hatfield Gas Company

no /8%
: Q/bd" 6870 g WELL OPERATOR
Q g~ % R.H.Adkins
"é’ SEP1949 % Address STREET
S VRGINA ' of
& fiol OF WS £+ Well Operator Hamlin
g‘ m fi'l" CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia, 11/10/2023

STATE
*Section 8 . i objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said »- °
ten days from the rec aid notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed locatior

ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, *
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, ane
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

i? JARRETY PRINTING COMPAXY, CHARLESTON, W, VA. WAY%gA .Pl.

LY
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

ARCH J. ALEXANDER
CHIEF

Pebruary 23, 1950

Hatfield Gas Company
e/o lr. Re H. Adkins
Hamlin, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

DISTRICT

Sr-3 Union gk% /‘9
, Sr-4 Union 11/21/49
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Formation Color Hasl;lftor Top Bottom 001,'1‘?‘,(5:; ?:m Remarks
Slate 2545 2580
Brown Shell 2580 2660
Browh Shale 2660 2910
White Slate 2910 3105
Brown Shale 3105 3153
11/10/2023
. s
Date_ << & , 1955

d - .
EWS PRINTING AND ITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARESTON W VA

L —<1 /__, Owner
& -

e = (Title) —
/ M
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No %"’/ 67?:'

WELL RECORD

0il or Gas Well /ﬁ /2

/(/KIND! r
Company Hatfield Gas Company G Tk o .
Address Hamlin, W. Vae. Tubing Drilling Well
P Julia Martin A KR -
Location (waters) Twe 1ve POle CI’G ek s
Well No Elev 16 Kind of Packer
District. Union County. Wayne 13 201 Sawe
The surface of tract is ownedinfeeby____ Same 10 5 Size of
Lavalette hdi Yo N8 81 201 Same
Mineral rights are owned by. Same 6% 2077! Same |pepthset |
Address 53/16
Drilling commenc > ,_lgh.g____ 38 Perf. top.
Drilling completed July 6 2 1 95 0 2 Perf.bottom_
Date ShotNOVe15«49 1., 2600 To 3153 Liners Used__ Polbdop .o s
With Detonite Perf.bottom_____
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch — = = e
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft __Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure 1bs hrs.
St S i COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water __feet. feet FEET INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;d}tor Top Bottom oori lV,V(itl:r g::;s Remarks
Surface 0 i % g
Red Rock 17 110
Slate Red Rofck 110 240
Slate 240 335
Sand 335 357
Slate 357 570
Sand 570 625
Slate 625 670
Sand 670 695
Slate 695 740
Sand 740 770
Slate 770 850
Sand 850 880
Slate 880 995
Salt Sand 995 1090
Slate 1090 1125
Shell 1125 1132
Slate 1132 1205
Little Lime 1205 1213
Pencil Cave 1213 1219
Big Lime 1219 1410
Sand Broken 1410 11430
Injun Sand 1130 1465
Slate 11,65 1505
Shell lg gg 1525
Slate 1 1960 P
Shell 1960 2012 S 9107/ » %
Brown Shell 2012 20 of M B
Berea Sand 20 20 (8) ,\?‘ JUL1950 [
Shell 2060 207 a e
Slate 2078 2090 = ‘:&g?jm“iiﬂﬁlﬂmm)/ =423
Shell 2090 2110 " &
Slate 2110 2118 Q7
Brown Shell 2118 2180 A7
Slate Shells 2180 2260 |
Slate Shells 2260 2280
Slate 2280 2390
Slate Shells 2390 2470
Brown Shale 2490 2548

(Over)




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No ﬂ dry’ é yy

Qil or Gas Well

(KIND)
7 CASING AND USED IN LE'FT IN PACKERS
¢fa/€%: ” %4 td TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
< 3
Size
Address /W 7¢ 7’
) / 16 Kind of Packer_____
Farm_ ./ W WW\J
- P 13
Well No 4 10 Size of
Ay 6 :
District. W County 'ﬂ.«/;]’)u/ 814
65 Pepthogebc
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Fotaldepth-_— - — s ok ton
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf ‘hothom- =
i d Perf.
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in___Inch Liners Ly o
5 Perf, bottom_____
Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT. Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES. FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ NamesM 4};77 I/ - L/ ‘—W Stz qg i eer

o7

Remarks:

Ve

. Cflolsny

TR0/20723
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ™ . -
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVYISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Weil No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023
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N : STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No.ﬁw Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
2 ,4’4 o TUBING DRILLING WELL facay
Company = &
; J alheis

Si
Address R e

i

Far

/2 ZZ - Z < 16_ Kind of Packer______

/ / 13
Well No Vi 35 Size of

o
District@‘\/ County ﬂd/’“" 8%

65 Depth set

Drilling commenced

5 3/16.

Drilli jotadie s = o =

rilling completed Total dept 3 Pert, top
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom.— -

=5 i d Perf. t
Initial open flow_________ /10ths Water in_____Inch Ligers Una e -

: Perf bottom == -~

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in______Inch
Volume : Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED. SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure ’ lbs hrs.
Oi bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet, FEET INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names M I s . Ml . AL _FACy

Remarks:

10~ S— 4%
- R FRO/2027
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA '
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT
Permit No Weil No
COMPANY. ADDRESS
FARM DISTRICT. COUNTY
Filling Material Used
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ﬂd/g'éy/-’ﬂ Well No /'—S/L 3,

: 2 7
COMPAN é’»ﬂ . ADDRESS 7W /4 Sl

‘o 7wz Upnlarw 7
FARM aNlewno DISTRICT COUNTY Lifrnar
L4

Filling Material Used %‘4 = Wo

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

/

s ;
/xéa:}/,, b Lo ot ploz’

Lz

Drillers’ Names 7/} M 7 W = WW % .

Remarks:
%,

S )
1@ J“L}%D cé
S e o

o>
- fes ¥
7 = / ﬂp A: (9 ﬁ I hereby certify I( %ﬂg@ é&‘}ﬁ this date.
, = ..,

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
i e 10 Size of
District County. 8%
6% Depth set
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total:depth "~ -
rilling plete otal dep 4 Perttop
Date shot Depth of shot. 2 Perf bottom=— .
= i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch Jnirs Use i e
' Perf. bottom__________
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_______Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET INCHES ___ FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT /W!LL INSPECTOR

10/2023



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

lNSPECTOR’S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No ﬂ @ 47 % = Weil No /
COMPANY. 7%%4«‘/ lo sonppss . Al silat 77; =

FARMM 777 aslenl DISTRICT %W COUNTY ﬂﬁ&n—m -
Filling Material Used 647, = C/"""""""‘/’"

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LoST

)
Pubstiy (LSB" Clwic i

e ik

Drillers’ Names 7//‘:&#‘*\/ 7&"@"‘/ =~ %M %‘447.

Remarks:

11819
SURN

«3>
JUL1950 é

» 7 = / f? = é-a 1 herebnmrwgﬁ&%&o@iell on this date.

RAY
DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

& o\ 4
AN D 11/10/2023

N e
P
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN Lén IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer.
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of.
District County 84
6% Depth set.
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling ¢ leted Total et
rilling comp otal dept % Pt o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom— -

Initial open flow. /10ths Water in__Inch

Open flow after tubing____ /10ths Merc. in____ Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT ¥ FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Remarks:
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
o 11/10/



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Well No /

Permit No. ﬂm é ?% p
COMPAN W&ﬂd/ Co. ADDRESS Wk siilin 77/ s
DISTRICT %”d COUNTY 7//%

WM/,«L
FARM
Filling Material Used a&/u/ﬁ_ — W
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

=
M}%Mﬁq zf
a4

e e

. —_—
Ll e teactipirss=
Drillers’ Names AV

Remarks:

3\71819
& auu “’ \

‘;: imﬂa

W g “‘ o)!
ate.

7 ,/ i” 5 0 I he% certify I visited t}lﬁ\@ove well on this d
‘0
‘SP Jargs N m el .
“T11710/2023°
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Open flow after tubing.

Volume

Permit No Cil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFTlN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company.
Size
Address
16._ Kind of Packer_________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County 8%
6% Pepth-set—r—3— -
Drilling commenced
53/16
Drilling completed Total'depthe— -~
. e . 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot_ 2 Perf.:bottom—_—_-
=2 i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch o igipa
: Pert bottom =~

/10ths Mere. in______Inch

Rock pressure

0il

Fresh water

Salt water

Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date

1bs hrs.
bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

A M0/2023"



: . STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Permit No 77 @Wé Fof - p Weil No /-da 3,
COMPANY 7W éﬁd/ %

7 ADDRESS. /&g an let’ 772/]7
/r) e o
- parm_Skelin’ DX ahden’ _ pistrICT Ghreors

Filling Material Used W - W
//
L

COUNTY ﬂ L

Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LosT

P AT

c,(/%""-/ =
Drillers’ Names Z e

Remarks:

““'?.?:m\i
AL "‘5,"35:',
& %)
gv i!ﬂULlsso ‘%,
- W =
> ETNEY & jos

-

s
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Qil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Cempany.
Size
Address
16_ Kind of Packer________
Farm
13
Well No 10 Size of
District County. 8%
6% Deplhr-gote e
Drilling commenced
5 3/16
Drilling completed Total'depth— -~
. e e 3 Perf. top.
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perfobottont—— - =

Initial open flow.

/10ths Water in____Inch

Open flow after tubing_____ /10ths Mere. in_____Inch

Liners Used

Perf. top

Perf. bottom

0il

Volume Cu.Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.

bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

:

" 072023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR'S PLUGGING REPORT

Weil No

COMPANY. 7 W ’M &'

ADDRESS

FARM Q{fg(b'ﬂﬁ DH sl

]
DISTRICT %ﬂ‘%/

COUNTY ﬂM[ on L’

7

Filling Material Used %’%” QM .

[/
Liner Location Amount Packer Location
PLUGS USED AND DEPTH PLACED BRIDGES CASING AND TUBING
CEMENT-THICKNESS WOOD-SIZE LEAD CONSTRUCTION-LOCATION RECOVERED | SIZE LOST

20”

10"

/3970] §4/|

Ia

7//,(,&// M /44&\& @ cd
7

L

P17

L%

Z

>

Drillers’ Names 7///&44/04\1 Rall - Z/'</ Wv«/

Remarks:

-_— /-—’ :
/7 fz £ 5—@ I hereby certify I visited the above well on this date.

DATE

1 ]

7
= // E 7
L L, (/ZZQM/

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ‘ e b~

DEPARTMENT OF MINES -
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. Oil or Gas Well
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LéFT IN PACKERS
TUBING DRILLING WELL
Company
Size
Address
16. Kind of Packer_________
Farm ;
13
Well No 10 Size of
District. County. 8%
65 Pepth-gef i -
Drilling commenced
5 3/16.
Drilling completed Total depth .. = Pést. ton
Date shot. Depth of shct. 3 Perf.-bottom___ -
o i d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in____Inch SAES Ve s
' . Perf. bottom--— — =
Open flow after tubing /10ths Mere. in_____Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
01l bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES - - = _FERT— - - INCHES
Salt water. feet. feet FEET. INCHES FEET INCHES

Drillers’ Names

Remarks:

DATE

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR

11/10/2023



PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:
SET BRIDGE 20! Above Shale, shot hole at 2603'. Fill hole 100!
with non-porous material set 10' cement plug on same sealing off
Shale formations 5' crushed stone on cement pluge

SET BRIDGE 30' below Berea Sand at 2090!' fill through Berea Sand
with non-porous material to 1992' 20' above Berea Sand. Set 10!
cement plug on same 1992' to 1972', sealing off Berea Sand. 51
crushed stone on same, _

SET BRIDGE 30' below Big Injun Sand at 1495'. Fill Big Ingun
Sand and Big Lime with non-porous material to 1199'. Set 10!
cement plug on same sealing off Big Injun and Big Lime. 51
crushed stone on cement pluge. Fill hole as pipe 1is removed.

Fill hole from 118l ' through Salt Sand to 20% above top of
Salt Sand, to 975'. Set 10' cement plug on same 5' crushed
stone,

SET BRIDGE 200' 10' cement plug on same 5' crushed stone. Fill
to surface with non-porous material. Set marker 10x10, marking
date of abandonment and name of companye

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator. =

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby apprf»rﬂ 6%23

day of .

DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Oil and Gas Division
By: %/

T —
NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy s of the Department of Mines; one

to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

MATHEWS PRINTING AND LITHOGRAPHING CO
CHARLESTON W VA
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FORM OG 9,

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES, : -
Charleston, W. Va. 1

1
i

- | Hatfield Gas Company

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER e iuuu OF WELL OPERATOR

Hamlin, W. Va.

ADDRESS X COMPLETE ADDRESS
No Coal - July 6, 19 50
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Operated : WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Union __District
ADDRESS
Way?e County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER = - > o
Well No e LCE =
Julia Martin
ADDRESS Farm

Gentlemen:—

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the 1 day of July , 19 5_0,
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date. %% 0 2 @%

&N
Q%) T\gfag é’;’g Very truly yours,
s e 2
32, ¥ CR o
23 @@}ﬁ\ ggj ___/____Ea_tz_i%}e_l;%?.gga_agmpgny Lot
V{’_':‘;) Y /\%/ V7s/ //;/LQ//%M’_‘ >
‘@, &Y 11/10/2023

2
<P ol ng\,
NOTE: Upon the aband “of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice. .
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
ARCH J. ALEXANDER CHARLESTON
CHIEF

lMay 1, 1950

Harfield Gas Company
Hamlin, W. Va.

Att: Mr. R. H. Adkins

Dear Mr. Adkins:

On April 20th we wrote you for the record

of Well No. F=1-=-8r=3 on the Julia F. Martin Farm, Union Distriect,
Wayne County which has been completed.

To date we have not
received this information.

Please let us have two copies of the well log
as soon as possible so that permit for your Well Nos F=l--Sr. 5

on the Elizabeth Curnette Farm, Union District, Wayne County, can
be issued.

Very truly yours,

Ad:gi sj'lzé(veﬂzs(s/;stanf

OIL AND GAS DIVISION
Misg
encl

ce: O, C. Allen

ero Hall
We have had a great deal of trouble with this
well. The completed record has not been

turned in to the office. When we decide #%e

final dispostion of the well, We will
send in the record.

S. A.
Hatifield ‘Gas Co.
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Pobruary 26, 1951

Hatfield Gas

~ Henlin, West

Gentleming

Please send affidavit for the of
Well No, 1 on the Julia Martin ¥ Mm«.
‘was issued

County for which permit
' 3.0,1950.

Porms 00=8 are enclosed,
Very truly yours,

Adninistrative Assistant
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

ClHsK
€C: Inspector 0, 0, Allen
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